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Paula,
I have one comment on the current draft:
 
200 (04)(a)(i) , Page 10
 
“Cyanidation facilities must be designed to minimize releases of pollutants into ground water or
subsurface migration pathways so that any release will not degrade cause unauthorized degradation
of waters of the state.”  My underlining for emphasis.
 
The use of unauthorized implies that the department can authorize degradation.  Is this correct?
 
Thanks,
Todd Leeds
Payette National Forrest
 
 

Todd Leeds 
Forest Hydrologist
Forest Service
Payette National Forest
p: 208-634-0793 
f: 208-634-0744 
todd.leeds@usda.gov
500 N Mission, Bldg 2
Mccall, ID 83638
www.fs.fed.us 

   

Caring for the land and serving
people

 
 

From: Paula.Wilson@deq.idaho.gov [mailto:Paula.Wilson@deq.idaho.gov] 
Sent: Friday, December 6, 2019 2:29 PM
To: alan.prouty@simplot.com; apb@idahowaters.com; alabeau@iaci.org; alexis@usrtf.org;
amichalski@greateryellowstone.org; amber.christofferson@dfm.idaho.gov; ajohnson@idl.idaho.gov;
andreab@nezperce.org; Brunelle, Andy -FS <andy.brunelle@usda.gov>; andy@sawtoothlaw.com;
awalkins@idahoconservation.org; bdavenport@mineidaho.com; bennb@strategies360.com;
jwstout@blm.gov; bjensen@idahofb.org; iwpg.btominaga@gmail.com; brent@mpidaho.com;
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ctanaka@sbtribes.com; ckriebs@kootenai.org; ctretter@idl.idaho.gov; cbroncho@sbtribes.com;
clayton.steele@clearwaterpaper.com; colby.cameron@dfm.idaho.gov; courtney@cvidaho.org;
Turner, Daren - FS <daren.turner@usda.gov>; deborah.newby.ext@suez.com;
dougz@co.nezperce.id.us; garyallen@givenspursley.com; ghess@idl.idaho.gov;
gburkhardt@blm.gov; hayden.rogers@gov.idaho.gov; jane@wittmeyerassociates.com;
jason.kesling.usrt@gmail.com; jcarpenter@sbtribes.com; jcundick@blm.gov;
jharrison@idahocities.org; Webster, Jill - FS <jill.webster@usda.gov>; jadamski@blm.gov;
joeo@nezperce.org; jbell@idahocities.org; jeaton@iaci.org; airquality@nezperce.org;
joppenheimer@idahoconservation.org; julies@nezperce.org; jhayes@idahoconservation.org;
krinaldi@greateryellowstone.org; kbrassfield@idcounties.org; ken Clark <kenc@nezperce.org>;
kmerrill@knrd.org; kevin.beaton@stoel.com; lhiggins@cdatribe-nsn.gov; Chappell, Linda M -FS
<linda.chappell@usda.gov>; Liz@veritasadvisor.com; lnewton@blm.gov; lhowell@sbtribes.com;
iwpg.ltominaga@gmail.com; mnykiel@idahoconservation.org; mgibson@tu.org;
mandersen@idl.idaho.gov; nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com; pklatt@jub.com;
rfox@idahoconservation.org; sam.eaton@gov.idaho.gov; greatsam@usfds.com; sfields@cdatribe-
nsn.gov; scott.hauser@usrtf.org; sgrigg@idcounties.org; sroberts@idahoruralwater.com;
stcory@q.com; sbs@sbsidaho.com; howard.ted@shopai.org; tom.dupuis@hdrinc.com;
tcarpenter@ci.jerome.id.us; zack.waterman@sierraclub.org; wholder@stratageotech.com;
bobtridle@gmail.com; bzimmer@greateryellowstone.org; brad.wolfinger@itd.idaho.gov;
bkucera@tcrk.com; brandon.capps@oer.idaho.gov; britany@idahocattle.org; bsims@fs.fed.us;
bms2650@gmail.com; bhurlbutt@advocateswest.org; BryanUlrich_PE@outlook.com;
carolyn.firth@swc.idaho.gov; cfredericksen@idahofallsidaho.gov; cmebane@usgs.gov;
cbrischler@stratageotech.com; courtneyb@awb.org; cjones@idahopower.com;
dkerner@midasgoldinc.com; dayers@jub.com; dave.clark@hdrinc.com; david.mabe@noaa.gov;
dmcgiverin@nwfpa.org; dnoel@forsgren.com; david.parrish@idfg.idaho.gov; dwatkins@jub.com;
drblev@monsanto.com; dtanikuni@idahofb.org; Wheeler, Diane K -FS <diane.wheeler@usda.gov>;
dladely@bonnersferry.id.gov; Farr, Durena - NRCS-CD, Cascade, ID <Durena.Farr@id.nacdnet.net>;
dwayne_winslow@fws.gov; dylanlawrence@varinwardwell.com; elizabeth@veritasadvisor.com;
elizabethdswisher@gmail.com; ems@msbtlaw.com; elli@veritasadvisor.com;
ewilson@idl.idaho.gov; fmoye@hecla-mining.com; gbahr@agri.idaho.gov;
bosley@midasgoldinc.com; george.lynch@oer.idaho.gov; Torrealday, Heidie -FS
<heidie.torrealday@usda.gov>; jan.seymour@cableone.net; jmanderson@micron.com;
jeffrey_cundick@blm.gov; wwp@westernwatersheds.org; jhbaird@bhwlaw.net; Gurrieri, Joseph T -
FS <joseph.gurrieri@usda.gov>; joe@nnrg.com; jbeacham@postfallsidaho.org;
meyer@midasgoldinc.com; jmoeller@forsgren.com; jks@idahowaters.com; jthrower@gmail.com;
karen.porter@blm.gov; Goessel, Kathryn M -FS <kathryn.goessel@usda.gov>;
kathryn@nwpulpandpaper.org; ksimila@fs.fed.us; ken.neely@idwr.idaho.gov;
krisholm@comcast.net; ksteele@ci.moscow.id.us; llaxson@co.valley.id.us;
lpennington@cableone.net; ljones@hollandhart.com; iaa@northrim.net; levans@earthjustice.org;
lizpaul6152@gmail.com; ltardy@sbtribes.com; lrussell@hecla-mining.com; Hood.Lynne@epa.gov;
brady.lynneila@shopai.org; malisa.maynard@clearwaterpaper.com;
Marde.Mensinger@oer.idaho.gov; mhoyt@greateryellowstone.org;
marv.lewallen@clearwaterpaper.com; mkauffman@fs.fed.us; mlyon@midasgoldinc.com;
mbogert@midasgoldinc.com; michael.kasch@hdrinc.com; michael.lewis@inl.gov;
mtrabert@tfid.org; molly.prickett@bayer.com; patbarclay@icie.org; pwickman@forsgren.com;



mcgrath.patricia@epa.gov; pglader@hecla-mining.com; pkowalewski@tierragroupintl.com;
panderson@tu.org; pgb@givenspursley.com; savagecattle@mudlake.net; rconover@forsgren.com;
shiger@idahopower.com; slc@moffatt.com; schristensen@greateryellowstone.org;
sgrigg@idahocities.org; smd@idahowaters.com; sdoran@CH2M.com; steven.moore@blm.gov;
steven_w_moore@blm.gov; sue.sullivan@itd.idaho.gov; tdouglass@brwncald.com;
theodoreknight@hotmail.com; terry.cundy@potlatchcorp.com; tbarry@meridiancity.org;
tarnold@integradelamar.com; tdrage@idl.idaho.gov; Leeds, Todd - FS <todd.leeds@usda.gov>;
ttucci@advocateswest.org; tomj@integradelamar.com; tlt@idahowaters.com;
tclyne@ssmines.com; commissioners@co.valley.id.us; iwpg.vdoty@gmail.com;
walt.poole@idfg.idaho.gov; wendy.york@lactalis.us; bryce@sawtoothlaw.com;
buck@snakeriverwaterkeeper.org; Carlyle.miller@itafos.com; cherylgrantham@yahoo.com;
Clint.Humpherys@itafos.com; dan@sawtoothlaw.com; dejack@wispertel.net;
garry@centralpaving.com; george.lusher@blackbirdmine.com; hankdaysswd@cableone.net;
jrmccul@monsanto.com; jon.goode@itafos.com; jongould7939@gmail.com; jruen@idahocities.org;
Justin.skinner@itafos.com; kvosesswd@gmail.com; mholtzen@jub.com; Mark.kirby@itafos.com;
runyann@cityofnampa.us; Morphis, Seth - FS <seth.morphis@usda.gov>;
tglindeman@brwncald.com; whammon@idahoagc.org; Zachary.crockett@itafos.com;
alyssag@postfallsidaho.org; bmalmberg@ncasi.org; borton@cityofcaldwell.org; cdm@msbtlaw.com;
cbrischler@green-em.com; dbolthouse@meridiancity.org; eric@klepfermining.com;
jenkinse@cityofnampa.us; Fredric.Andes@btlaw.com; tafoyah@cityofnampa.us;
who@givenspursley.com; hyqual@cableone.net; jtucker@idahopower.com;
jason.roggenbauer@clearwaterpaper.com; jessie@klepfermining.com; macmillanjohnr@gmail.com;
johnna.sandow@noaa.gov; jreagan@idahowaters.com; kharris@cityofboise.org;
Kit.Hart@PotlatchDeltic.com; mcnittk@cityofnampa.us; lmcvey@meridiancity.org;
lperreault@usgs.gov; lbasterrechea@meridiancity.org; mpond@idahorealtors.com;
mike.houser@potlatchcorp.com; paul.anderson@arcadis.com; peter.stegner@rileystegner.com;
rhultman@iaci.org; ryan@wwpi.org; scottt@windwardenv.com; poulsom.susan@epa.gov;
adam.whitman@yamana.com; andrew.marvin@jacksons.com; barry.fulton@outlook.com;
Bart.Wilking@nutrien.com; cathy.cooper@suez-na.com; grizzle@grizzleco.com;
cnie461@ecy.wa.gov; cdolsby@meridiancity.org; curtis.cooper@isda.idaho.gov;
dallannalder@hotmail.com; dallin@preservedwood.org; dayons@jub.com;
dguth@geiconsultants.com; dsharp@cityofboise.org; davidd@windwardenv.com;
dmiles@meridiancity.org; ddurbin@BrwnCald.com; glester@ecoanalysts.com;
glowe@amalsugar.com; glech@hnrg.com; hlclosborne@aol.com; jkorn@meridiancity.org;
jason.maughan@monsanto.com; jword@ecoanalysts.com; jeff_miller@treated-wood.org;
jherndon@hmh-llc.com; jemoyer@gmail.com; Jody-Frymire@idexx.com; jfarrell@jub.com;
kmctigue@omm.com; krobbins@brwncald.com; lfranklin@kcharvey.com; msolomon@uidaho.edu;
mtorf@torf.us; martin@bilbaoco.com; Matt.Carlson@itd.idaho.gov; mdrews@us-silver.com;
mwoodard@tu.org; michael.schubert@hdrinc.com; srs@bridgemail.com; msquires@uamps.com;
nancyj@windwardenv.com; nickolas.g.smith@mwhglobal.com; pat.clark@stakerparson.com;
pagidius@moscow.com; paul@iwua.org; prestoncarter@givenspursley.com;
rmyers@idahopower.com; patdick@custertel.net; roberts@windwardenv.com;
ronharriman@q.com; sbybee@mindspring.com; seffner@whetstone-associates.com;
scovington@formationenv.com; shawna.e.olsen@monsanto.com; stephen.west@stantec.com;
steve.smith@kinross.com; steven.r.hannula@mwhglobal.com; mayor@cityofbuhl.us



Cc: Aaron.Scheff@deq.idaho.gov; Albert.Crawshaw@deq.idaho.gov;
Anna.McGeehan@deq.idaho.gov; Bobby.Dye@deq.idaho.gov; Bruce.Olenick@deq.idaho.gov;
Carolyn.Cooper@deq.idaho.gov; Dana.Swift@deq.idaho.gov; Daniel.Redline@deq.idaho.gov;
Don.Carpenter@deq.idaho.gov; Douglas.Tanner@deq.idaho.gov; Ed.Hagan@deq.idaho.gov;
Erick.Neher@deq.idaho.gov; Faye.Beller@deq.idaho.gov; Fritz.Durham@deq.idaho.gov;
Gary.Stevens@deq.idaho.gov; Heidi.Orr@deq.idaho.gov; Jennifer.Shafer@deq.idaho.gov;
John.Cardwell@deq.idaho.gov; Kally.Reno@deq.idaho.gov; Kathryn.Venable@deq.idaho.gov;
Lance.Holloway@deq.idaho.gov; Lisa.Cawley@deq.idaho.gov; Lisa.O'Hara@deq.idaho.gov;
Lynn.Vanevery@deq.idaho.gov; Mark.Cecchini-Beaver@deq.idaho.gov;
Michael.McCurdy@deq.idaho.gov; Michael.Rowe@deq.idaho.gov;
Michael.Stambulis@deq.idaho.gov; Michelle.Dale@deq.idaho.gov; Paula.Wilson@deq.idaho.gov;
Rachel.Aramburu@deq.idaho.gov; Sam.Heinrich@deq.idaho.gov; Sandy.Gritton@deq.idaho.gov;
Susan.Switzer@deq.idaho.gov; Tiffanny.Bowman@deq.idaho.gov; Troy.Saffle@deq.idaho.gov
Subject: DEQ Negotiated Rulemaking - Ore Processing by Cyanidation, Docket No. 58-0113-1901
 
The attached updates will be posted at www.deq.idaho.gov/58-0113-1901
 

Status of Rulemaking
Negotiated rulemaking meeting December 10, 2019.
 
Public Comment Opportunities
Submit all written comments by mail, fax or email to:
Paula Wilson 
Idaho Department of Environmental Quality
1410 N. Hilton, Boise, ID  83706
Fax No. 208/373-0481, Paula.wilson@deq.idaho.gov

Draft Negotiated Rule and Meeting Presentations

Draft Negotiated Rule and Meeting
Presentations

Date
Posted

Date of
Meeting

Discussion

Written
Comment
Deadline

Negotiated Rule Draft No. 3 (attached) 12/10/19 1/6/20

 Negotiated Rulemaking Meeting Schedule

*ORIGINATING LOCATION – LIVE MEETING*
DEQ State Office

Conference Center
1410 N. Hilton, Boise, Idaho

December 10, 2019, 9 a.m. to 12:30
p.m. MST
Agenda (attached)

Contact Paula Wilson by to make arrangements
for participation by telephone and web
conferencing.

*TELEPHONE AND WEB CONFERENCE LOCATIONS*

DEQ Coeur d’Alene Regional Office
DEQ Lewiston Regional Office

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.deq.idaho.gov%2F58-0113-1901&data=02%7C01%7C%7C5c8268fb41244607e4ba08d77a93460c%7Ced5b36e701ee4ebc867ee03cfa0d4697%7C0%7C0%7C637112645410390153&sdata=fpCRopGySDgoKOJUClMI%2Fdl%2BXIMVcnYhhN5xKoBIevo%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Paula.wilson@deq.idaho.gov
mailto:paula.wilson@deq.idaho.gov


2110 Ironwood Parkway, Coeur d’Alene
1118 F Street, Lewiston

DEQ Twin Falls Regional Office
650 Addison Avenue West, Suite 110
Twin Falls, Idaho

DEQ Pocatello Regional Office
444 Hospital Way #300, Pocatello

 

DEQ Idaho Falls Regional Office
900 N. Skyline, Suite B,
Idaho Falls

 

 
 
 

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the
information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal
penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and
delete the email immediately.


